
Total No. of Cities : 16

Est.No. of Total No. of % OPT Total UW PREV OW

PROVINCES/ PSC 0-71 PSC Coverage & SUW PREV

CITIES mos. Weighed Normal OW UW SUW

Provinces

BOHOL 197,469        141828 71.82% 135532 670 4872 754 5626 3.97% 0.47%

CEBU 330,540        271273 82.07% 251633 2788 13288 3564 16852 6.21% 1.03%

NEGROS ORIENTAL 132,622        103891 78.34% 96954 870 4738 1329 6067 5.84% 0.84%

SIQUIJOR 15,742          9344 59.36% 8820 107 360 57 417 4.46% 1.15%

Subtotal 676,373        526336 77.82% 492939 4435 23258 5704 28962 5.50% 0.84%

Cities

Bais City 12,757          9214 72.23% 8142 233 655 184 839 9.11% 2.53%

Bayawan City 19,781          14051 71.03% 13100 98 667 186 853 6.07% 0.70%

Bogo City 11,552          11785 102.02% 11719 21 37 8 45 0.38% 0.18%

Carcar City 18,799          12066 64.18% 10966 297 602 201 803 6.66% 2.46%

Canlaon City 8,597            7393 86.00% 7158 10 202 23 225 3.04% 0.14%

Cebu City 162,248        111660 68.82% 103202 2768 4155 1535 5690 5.10% 2.48%

Danao City 20,932          18590 88.81% 17637 163 678 112 790 4.25% 0.88%

Dumaguete City 21,610          16236 75.13% 15735 168 321 12 333 2.05% 1.03%

Guihulngan City 16,084          12523 77.86% 10449 294 1384 396 1780 14.21% 2.35%

Lapu-lapu City 78,646          75665 96.21% 74701 298 549 117 666 0.88% 0.39%

Mandaue City 64,282          49314 76.72% 48141 218 714 241 955 1.94% 0.44%

Naga City 18,365          15768 85.86% 15237 112 337 82 419 2.66% 0.71%

Tagbilaran City 17,813          11895 66.78% 11500 105 251 39 290 2.44% 0.88%

Talisay City 37,852          34327 90.69% 33309 260 551 207 758 2.21% 0.76%

Tanjay City 13,732          9237 67.27% 8842 69 285 41 326 3.53% 0.75%

Toledo City 26,218          22063 84.15% 21667 40 240 116 356 1.61% 0.18%

Subtotal 549,268 431787 78.61% 411505 5154 11628 3500 15128 3.50% 1.19%

TOTAL 1,225,641 958,123 78.17% 904444 9589 34886 9204 44090 4.60% 1.00%

Note: N- Normal,    UW- Underweight,    SUW- Severly Underweight,  OW- Overweight,     PSC - Pre School Children

Nutritional Status

WEIGHT FOR AGE

No. of Preschoolers Weighed by

Estimated No. of PSC. 0-71 mos.: 1,225,641

Percent OPT Coverage: 78.2 Actual No. of PSC 0-71 mos. Weighed: 958,123

REGIONAL SUMMARY REPORT ON OPERATION TIMBANG

Total No. of Provinces: 4 Weighing Period and Year: Jan. to March 2016

Department of Health

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL REGION VII



Total No. of Cities : 16

Est.No. of Total No. of % OPT Total S PREV TALL 

PROVINCES/ PSC 0-71 PSC Coverage & SS PREV

CITIES mos. measured Normal TALL S SS

Provinces

BOHOL 197,469    140412 71.11% 120963 1328 13829 4292 18121 12.91% 0.95%

CEBU 330,540    270244 81.76% 222384 3975 29777 14108 43885 16.24% 1.47%

NEGROS ORIENTAL 132,622    105482 79.54% 89048 1106 10761 4567 15328 14.53% 1.05%

SIQUIJOR 15,742      8915 56.63% 7675 108 755 377 1132 12.70% 1.21%

Subtotal 676,373    525,053    77.63% 440,070   6,517    55,122   23,344   78,466   14.94% 1.24%

Cities

Bais City 12,757      9214 72.23% 6571 499 1276 868 2144 23.27% 5.42%

Bayawan City 19,781      12450 62.94% 11250 128 862 210 1072 8.61% 1.03%

Bogo City 11,552      11785 102.02% 11118 150 418 99 517 4.39% 1.27%

Carcar City 18,799      12073 64.22% 8672 539 1954 908 2862 23.71% 4.46%

Canlaon City 8,597        7393 86.00% 6417 36 686 254 940 12.71% 0.49%

Cebu City 162,248    111673 68.83% 92684 5727 8812 4450 13262 11.88% 5.13%

Danao City 20,932      28583 136.55% 24995 351 2375 862 3237 11.32% 1.23%

Dumaguete City 21,610      16235 75.13% 15045 315 807 68 875 5.39% 1.94%

Guihulngan City 16,084      12523 77.86% 8172 538 2331 1482 3813 30.45% 4.30%

Lapu-lapu City 78,646      75659 96.20% 71934 1065 2068 592 2660 3.52% 1.41%

Mandaue City 64,282      48074 74.79% 45477 199 1839 559 2398 4.99% 0.41%

Naga City 18,365      15768 85.86% 14134 342 888 404 1292 8.19% 2.17%

Tagbilaran City 17,813      11890 66.75% 10742 173 760 215 975 8.20% 1.46%

Talisay City 37,852      34327 90.69% 29353 490 3175 1309 4484 13.06% 1.43%

Tanjay City 13,732      9237 67.27% 8406 42 567 222 789 8.54% 0.45%

Toledo City 26,218      17810 67.93% 16213 101 1057 439 1496 8.40% 0.00%

Subtotal 549,268 434694 79.14% 381183 10695 29875 12941 42816 9.85% 2.46%

TOTAL 1,225,641 959,747 78.31% 821,253 17,212 84,997 36,285 121,282 12.64% 1.79%

Note: N- Normal,    S-Stunted ,    SS- Severly Stunted,     PSC - Pre School Children

Nutritional Status

HEIGHT/LENGTH FOR AGE

No. of Preschoolers Weighed by

Estimated No. of PSC. 0-71 mos.: 1,225,641

Percent OPT Coverage:78.3 Actual No. of PSC 0-71 mos. Weighed: 939,934

REGIONAL SUMMARY REPORT ON OPERATION TIMBANG

Total No. of Provinces: 4 Weighing Period and Year: Jan. to March 2016

Department of Health

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL REGION VII



Total No. of Cities : 16

Est.No. of Total No. of % OPT Total W PREV Total Ob PREV

PROVINCES/ PSC 0-71 PSC Coverage & SW & OW

CITIES mos. with Data Normal OW Ob W SW

Provinces

BOHOL 197,469    137152 69% 128889 1252 747 2719 883 3602 2.63% 1999 1.46%

CEBU 330,540    265949 80% 248726 5736 3412 8148 3339 11487 4.32% 9148 3.44%

NEGROS ORIENTAL 132,622    100740 76% 94359 1694 1035 3188 1499 4687 4.65% 2729 2.71%

SIQUIJOR 15,742      8450 54% 7845 194 153 268 143 411 4.86% 347 4.11%

676,373    512291 76% 479819 8876 5347 14323 5864 20187 3.94% 14223 2.78%

Cities

Bais City 12,757      7724 61% 6700 320 271 458 246 704 9.11% 591 7.65%

Bayawan City 19,781      13153 66% 12355 283 183 342 173 515 3.92% 466 3.54%

Bogo City 11,552      9894 86% 9780 84 24 15 15 30 0.30% 108 1.09%

Carcar City 18,799      10155 54% 9306 374 269 238 237 475 4.68% 643 6.33%

Canlaon City 8,597        7311 85% 6994 93 55 165 59 224 3.06% 148 2.02%

Cebu City 162,248    95909 59% 89279 1647 2420 2420 2563 4983 5.20% 4067 4.24%

Danao City 20,932      15636 75% 14610 422 262 269 335 604 3.86% 684 4.37%

Dumaguete City 21,610      13719 63% 12883 448 102 196 192 388 2.83% 550 4.01%

Guihulngan City 16,084      10469 65% 9300 320 260 410 439 849 8.11% 580 5.54%

Lapu-lapu City 78,646      66863 85% 65683 467 210 335 378 713 1.07% 677 1.01%

Mandaue City 64,282      47820 74% 46921 354 241 381 164 545 1.14% 595 1.24%

Naga City 18,365      15553 85% 14929 216 166 290 118 408 2.62% 382 2.46%

Tagbilaran City 17,813      11189 63% 10540 228 129 298 123 421 3.76% 357 3.19%

Talisay City 37,852      34017 90% 31735 581 287 1127 574 1701 5.00% 868 2.55%

Tanjay City 13,732      7881 57% 7442 117 62 224 98 322 4.09% 179 2.27%

Toledo City 26,218      17698 68% 16899 164 112 467 168 635 0.00% 276 0.00%

Subtotal 549,268 384991 70.09% 365356 6118 5053 7635 5882 13517 3.51% 11171 2.90%

TOTAL 1,225,641 897,282 73.21% 845,175 14,994 10,400 21,958 11,746 33,704 3.76% 25,394 2.83%

Note: N- Normal,    W- Wasted,    SW- Severly Wasted,  OW- Overweight, Ob- Obese     PSC - Pre School Children

Nutritional Status

WEIGHT FOR HEIGHT/LENGTH

No. of Preschoolers Weighed by

Estimated No. of PSC. 0-71 mos.: 1,225,641

Percent OPT Coverage:67.65 Actual No. of PSC 0-71 mos. Weighed: 888,640

REGIONAL SUMMARY REPORT ON OPERATION TIMBANG

Total No. of Provinces: 4 Weighing Period and Year: Jan. to March 2016

Department of Health

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL REGION VII


